#### 506331190 10/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6377941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIZHU LU	10/30/2020
LIHANG LU	10/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOUD & STREAM GEARS LLC	
Street Address:	2912 173RD CT NE	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15888079

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: JZLU04@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: JIZHU LU

Address Line 1: 2912 173RD CT NE

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIZHU LU
SIGNATURE:	/JIZHU LU/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Invention and Patent Application\_15888079#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054225 FRAME: 0984 506331190

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, \_\_JIZHU LU and LIHANG LU\_ of \_\_REDMOND, WA\_ (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto \_\_CLOUD & STREAM GEARS LLC\_ of \_\_REDMOND, WA\_\_ and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) \_\_100\_\_% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "\_\_\_\_Dynamic Correlation Batch Calculation For Big Data Using Components\_" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on \_\_2020 October 30\_, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number \_\_15/888,079\_, filed\_\_2018 February 04\_; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or non-provisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: \_0\_% to ASSIGNOR and \_\_100\_% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Signature	Lie Blie	Date _	2020 Oct 30
Signature	Bhwy Lu	Date _	2020 Oct 30
Witnessed by:	1. I. m		
Signature	Weginning Li	Date _	2020 Oct 30

**RECORDED: 10/30/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054225 FRAME: 0985